NEeosSS

Proven performance

The clinical performance of the Neoss implant system is well documented, and the
data speaks for itself. Eighteen independent clinical studies - with a follow-up time
of 1to é years, reporting on more than 2350 implants in more than 830 patients -
show high implant survival, minimal bone resorption, and excellent primary and

secondary stability in all types of bone.

High implant survival rates - The overall cumulative survival rate for ProActive
implants is 97.8% after 1year and 97.5% after 5 years.

Minimal bone resorption - The mean bone loss in all studies is 0.62 mm after 1year,
and 0.60 mm after 5 years. This indicates extremely stable marginal bone levels
after a minimal bone resorption during the healing phase.

Excellent primary and secondary stability - The mean ISQ at time of implant
insertion for all studies is 73.1 (range 68.1 - 76.7). The primary stability is generally
maintained or even increased during the first year after implant placement.

Study

Zumstein 20127
Zumstein 2008 2

Sennerby 2016 3
Degasperi 2012 4

Sennerby 2016 °

Andersson 2015 ¢

Acham 20177

Vanden

Bogaerde 2016 8

Dahlin 20137

Becker 2013 1

Sennerby 2012 ™

Zwaan 2016 2

Study type

Retrospective
controlled

Retrospective
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Retrospective
case series

Retrospective
controlled

Randomized
controlled trial

Randomized
controlled trial

Prospective
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Prospective
case series
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case series
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Topic

GBRvs. non-GBR

Long-term follow-
up on ProActive

Immediate
placement, early
loading, full-arch

Immediate
placement, early
loading, full-arch

Overdenture on
Locator abutments

Early implant
stability

Multi-center
One-stage,
delayed load

Two-stage surgery

Tapered implants

Implant
type

Straight

Straight

Straight,
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Straight

Not

reported

Straight

Straight

Straight

Straight
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time
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Extremely stable bone levels over time. Compilation

of all published studies on Neoss implants that report
bone remodeling data (n=15). Each circle represent one
studly, the line represents the mean of all studies.

Subgroups

Non-GBR
GBR

Bimodal
ProActive

No. of
patients

50

49

43

177

76

90

97

No. of

implants

183

57
126
102

258

284

116

168

80

22

590

100

218

163

Survival Bone loss
rate (CSR) (mm)
95.0% 0.4
98.2% =
93.5% =
98.0% 0.8
96.5% =
93.7% 0.8
89.7% -
96.4% =
100% =
95.5% 0.5
97.8% 0.6
93% 0.6
98.6% 0.6
96.9% 0.5
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Study Study type Topic Implant
type
Aktas 2015 ® Retrospective Bar-retained Not
Aktas 2014 ™ case series overdenture on four reported
implants

Vanden Prospective Immediate loading Straight

Bogaerde 2010 ® case series

Zumstein 2016 % Retrospective GBRvs. non-GBR Straight
controlled

Di Lallo 20147 Prospective Sinus lift Straight
controlled

Alsabeeha 2011 Randomized Overdenture on Straight
controlled trial single implant

Wiesner 2010 ™ Randomized Connective Straight
controlled trial tissue grafts

Andersson 2008 % Retrospective Two-stage surgery Straight
case series

Volpe 20132 Retrospective Sinus lift, Straight
case series osteotome method

Pagliani 2012 2 Prospective Bone grafting Straight
case series
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